

Court No. - 67

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 12256 of 2025

Applicant :- Wasi Quereshi

Opposite Party :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Applicant :- Prakash Chandra Srivastava, Vishnu Prakash

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A., Swayamanand Sisodiya, Swetashwa Agarwal

Hon'ble Chandra Dhari Singh, J.

At the request of learned counsel for the applicant, list on 22.05.2025.

Order Date :- 7.5.2025

Sanjeet

(Chandra Dhari Singh, J.)