



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 12256 of 2025

Wasi Quereshi

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Mohammad Jamil Akhtar, Prakash
Chandra Srivastava, Shahzad Alam,
Vishnu Prakash

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Swayamanand Sisodiya,
Swetashwa Agarwal

Court No. - 68

HON'BLE ASHUTOSH SRIVASTAVA, J.

1. List this case on 22nd April, 2026, in top ten cases.
2. In the meantime, learned counsel for applicant may file order sheet of trial court.

(Ashutosh Srivastava,J.)

April 9, 2026

v.k. updh.