



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 12256 of 2025

Wasi Quereshi

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Mohammad Jamil Akhtar, Prakash
Chandra Srivastava, Shahzad Alam,
Vishnu Prakash

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Swayamanand Sisodiya,
Swetashwa Agarwal

Court No. - 68

HON'BLE ASHUTOSH SRIVASTAVA, J.

Shri V.M. Zaidi, learned Senior Counsel assisted by Shri Shahzad Alam, learned counsel for the applicant placed reliance on the order-sheet filed alongwith supplementary affidavit on 23.04.2026 but the said supplementary affidavit is not on record.

Office is directed to trace out the same and place on record.

List this case on 20.05.2026 among top ten cases along with connected matters.

(Ashutosh Srivastava,J.)

May 11, 2026
Vibha Singh